2025 FEE SCHEDULE

JUDGES PROGRAM Make checks payable to AHA (U.S. funds only) **All card transactions are subject to a 3% convenience fee Complaint Filing Fee (filed with Judges and Stewards Comm)\$25 Educational VideosVaries
 Contact the Judges and Stewards Commissioner's office for a current fee ARABIAN RECREATIONAL RIDING PROGRAM schedule for judges and stewards' programs *Arabian Recreational Riding Program\$25 *Sign-up is free to all current Arabian Horse Association members online at **MEMBERSHIP** https://www.arabianhorses.org/competition/award-programs/incentive-programs/. Fees are subject to change without notice. Canadian orders add GST/HST Tax (5% in AB, BC, MB, NT, NU, SK, & YT; 13% in ON; 15% in NB, NL, NS & PE) AWARD PROGRAMS/EVENT RECORDS AHA MEMBERSHIP DUES PER ANNIVERSARY YEAR - highlighted increases HORSE ACHIEVEMENT AWARDS (ARABIAN, HALF-ARABIAN & ANGLOeffective 4/1/24 ARABIAN) Adult Membership – One Year\$55 Initial enrollment fee/horse\$70 Adult Membership – Three Year\$150 Annual renewal fee/horse\$70 Youth Membership\$20 Retroactive points fee/year\$125 Duplicate Plaque......Varies ADD-ON OPTIONS Club AffiliationVaries by club **AMATEUR ACHIEVEMENT AWARDS** Initial enrollment fee\$70 Annual renewal fee \$70
Retroactive points fee/year (2002 points forward) \$125 Adult Competition Card without Club Affiliation - One Year\$80 Adult Competition Card with Club Affiliation – Three Year\$120 Duplicate Plaque......Varies Adult Competition Card without Club Affiliation – Three Year\$240 Youth Competition Card\$30 DRESSAGE PROGRAMS Business Membership.....\$100 Life Membership\$1500 (includes annual insurance assessment plus lifetime Competition Card) USDF All Breed Awards/horse/year.....\$50
USDF All Breed Awards/horse/year – 30 days after first show.....\$65
Dressage Rider Award Program/level.....\$60 Foreign Member Additional Postage Fee (all countries, per year)......\$30 Single Event Membership (AHA Recognized Shows)\$35 (AHA Clubs = \$17.50 kept by Member Organization, \$17.50 sent to AHA) DISTANCE HORSE PROGRAMS Distance Awards Program Initial Enrollment//horse......\$60 (AHA Non-Affiliated Clubs = full \$35.00 sent to AHA) Distance Awards Renewal/horse/year.....\$50 Back Mileage Fee/year.....\$100 **CLUB FEES** New Club Initiation Fee (non-refundable)\$100
Club Name Change Fee (non-refundable)\$200 **OPEN SHOW QUALIFICATION PROGRAM:** Eventing/Trials, Combined Driving, Carriage Pleasure Driving, Driven Dressage, Working Hunter, Jumper, Hunter Hack, Cutting, Working Cow, PROMOTIONAL MATERIALS Reining, Reined Cow Horse Visit ArabianHorses.org - Market Place/AHA Goods/Services or contact AHA for additional information on brochures, booklets, videos and publications Date of the competition.....\$80 MEMBERSHIP MERCHANDISE **BREEDERS SWEEPSTAKES PROGRAM** Dressage Saddle Pad Patch, each\$10 **SWEEPSTAKES ENTRIES** MEMBER MAILING LABELS (BASED ON A ONE-TIME USE) Breeding Entry/horse.....\$400 Shipping Charge (other than USPS)......Varies Nominated Dam Entry/horse\$1,000 Processing Fee, per order.....\$10.00 Nominated Sire Entry/horse....\$2,000 Approved Club or Regional Activity/label\$.07 Pay only \$1,000 for colts or stallions already in Sweepstakes as Breeding Member Fee/label \$10 Entries Late Entry/horse..... Non-Member Fee/label\$15 Additional for above entries postmarked between January 1 & February 15 Deferred Billing Note Adjustment Fee/each\$25 **MISCELLANEOUS FEES OFFICE CHARGES NSF CHECK FEES** Sweepstakes Processing fee for non-eligible Breeding Entry Fee/horse\$50 Returned check fee regardless of cause\$60 **DELINQUENT PAYMENT** PROGRAM TRANSFER FEE Returned Instrument fee payable to AHA when collecting for Recognized For horses not registered by AHA Competitions and Member Organizations\$100 **NATIONAL BREEDING & IN-HAND FUTURITY PROGRAM** ETHICAL PRACTICE REVIEW BOARD (EPRB) NOMINATIONS AND RENOMINATIONS Complaint filing fee\$200 Hearing transcript copy......Varies

Yearling year renomination/horse/country	\$35
Two-year-old year renomination/horse/country	\$35
National Show Entry Fee(3-year-old) /horse/country	\$100
(plus applicable show entry fees)	
BUYBACK INTO PROGRAM	
Purebred Arabians	\$500 per horse/per country
In addition to the \$35 renomination fee per horse/per	country for each year missed
Half-Arabian/Anglo-Arabians	
In addition to the \$35 renomination fee per horse/per	
OFFICE CHARGES	
Renomination Late Fee (in addition to renomination,	
paid after 12/31 but before 3/31) /horse/country	
Deceased Foal Replacement Fee/horse	
One time processing fee/horse/country	\$45
SPORT HORSE NATIONAL PERFORMANCE	MATURITY PROGRAM
NOMINATIONS	
Paid in full prior to May 1	*\$745
1st payment due May 1	*\$345
After May 1, add late fee	\$30
2 nd Payment due June 1	\$200
After June 1, add late fee	
3 rd Payment due July 1 After July 1, add late fee	\$200 \$80
Nominations made after July 1 and on or before origin	nal close of SH National
Entries	*\$905
Late fee after close of SH Entries	
*One time processing fee	\$45
U. S. NATIONAL PERFORMANCE FUTURITY (Except Reining)	/ MATURITY PROGRAM
(Except Reining) NOMINATIONS	_
(Except Reining) NOMINATIONS Paid in full prior to June 1	*\$745
(Except Reining) NOMINATIONS Paid in full prior to June 1	*\$745 *\$345
(Except Reining) NOMINATIONS Paid in full prior to June 1	*\$745 *\$345 \$30 \$200
(Except Reining) NOMINATIONS Paid in full prior to June 1	*\$745 *\$345 \$30 \$200 \$50
(Except Reining) NOMINATIONS Paid in full prior to June 1 1st payment due June 1 After June 1, add late fee 2nd Payment due July 1 After June 1, add late fee 3rd Payment due August 1	*\$745 *\$345 \$30 \$200 \$50
(Except Reining) NOMINATIONS Paid in full prior to June 1 1st payment due June 1 After June 1, add late fee 2nd Payment due July 1 After June 1, add late fee 3rd Payment due August 1 After August 1, add late fee	*\$745 *\$345 \$30 \$200 \$200 \$200
(Except Reining) NOMINATIONS Paid in full prior to June 1 1st payment due June 1 After June 1, add late fee 2nd Payment due July 1 After June 1, add late fee 3rd Payment due August 1 After August 1, add late fee Nominations made after August 1 and on or before o	*\$745 *\$345 \$30 \$200 \$50 \$200 \$50 \$80
NOMINATIONS Paid in full prior to June 1 1st payment due June 1 After June 1, add late fee 2nd Payment due July 1 After June 1, add late fee 3rd Payment due August 1 After August 1, add late fee Nominations made after August 1 and on or before o	*\$745 *\$345 \$30 \$200 \$50 \$200 \$80 riginal close of US National
(Except Reining) NOMINATIONS Paid in full prior to June 1 1st payment due June 1 After June 1, add late fee 2nd Payment due July 1 After June 1, add late fee 3rd Payment due August 1 After August 1, add late fee Nominations made after August 1 and on or before o	*\$745 *\$345 \$30 \$200 \$50 \$200 \$200 riginal close of US National *\$905
NOMINATIONS Paid in full prior to June 1 1st payment due June 1 After June 1, add late fee 2nd Payment due July 1 After June 1, add late fee 3rd Payment due August 1 After August 1, add late fee Nominations made after August 1 and on or before o Entries. Late fee after close of SH Entries	*\$745 *\$345 \$30 \$200 \$50 \$200 \$200 riginal close of US National *\$905
NOMINATIONS Paid in full prior to June 1 1st payment due June 1 After June 1, add late fee 2rd Payment due July 1 After June 1, add late fee 3rd Payment due August 1 After August 1, add late fee Nominations made after August 1 and on or before o Entries. Late fee after close of SH Entries *One time processing fee U. S. NATIONAL REINING HORSE FUTURITY/DE	*\$745 *\$345 \$30 \$200 \$50 \$80 riginal close of US National *\$905 \$750 \$45
NOMINATIONS Paid in full prior to June 1 1st payment due June 1 After June 1, add late fee 2nd Payment due July 1 After June 1, add late fee 3rd Payment due August 1 After August 1, add late fee Nominations made after August 1 and on or before o Entries Late fee after close of SH Entries *One time processing fee U. S. NATIONAL REINING HORSE FUTURITY/DE NOMINATIONS	*\$745
NOMINATIONS Paid in full prior to June 1 1st payment due June 1 After June 1, add late fee 2rd Payment due July 1 After June 1, add late fee 3rd Payment due August 1 After August 1, add late fee Nominations made after August 1 and on or before o Entries. Late fee after close of SH Entries *One time processing fee U. S. NATIONAL REINING HORSE FUTURITY/DE NOMINATIONS Paid in full prior to June 1	*\$745 *\$345 \$30 \$200 \$50 \$200 \$80 riginal close of US National *\$905 \$750 \$45
NOMINATIONS Paid in full prior to June 1 1st payment due June 1 After June 1, add late fee 2nd Payment due July 1 After June 1, add late fee 3rd Payment due August 1 After August 1, add late fee Nominations made after August 1 and on or before o Entries Late fee after close of SH Entries *One time processing fee U. S. NATIONAL REINING HORSE FUTURITY/DE NOMINATIONS Paid in full prior to June 1 1st payment due June 1	*\$745
NOMINATIONS Paid in full prior to June 1 1st payment due June 1 After June 1, add late fee 2rd Payment due July 1 After June 1, add late fee 3rd Payment due August 1 After August 1, add late fee Nominations made after August 1 and on or before o Entries Late fee after close of SH Entries *One time processing fee U. S. NATIONAL REINING HORSE FUTURITY/DE NOMINATIONS Paid in full prior to June 1 1st payment due June 1 After June 1, add late fee	*\$745 *\$345 \$30 \$200 \$50 \$200 \$80 riginal close of US National *\$905 \$750 \$45 *\$45 *\$1,045 *\$445 \$30
NOMINATIONS Paid in full prior to June 1 1st payment due June 1 After June 1, add late fee 3rd Payment due August 1 After August 1, add late fee Nominations made after August 1 and on or before o Entries Late fee after close of SH Entries *One time processing fee U. S. NATIONAL REINING HORSE FUTURITY/DE NOMINATIONS Paid in full prior to June 1 1st payment due June 1 After June 1, add late fee 2nd payment due July 1	*\$745 *\$345 *\$345 \$200 \$50 \$200 \$80 riginal close of US National *\$905 \$750 \$45 *\$45 *\$45 *\$445 \$30 \$30
NOMINATIONS Paid in full prior to June 1 1st payment due June 1 After June 1, add late fee 3rd Payment due August 1 After August 1, add late fee Nominations made after August 1 and on or before o Entries Late fee after close of SH Entries *One time processing fee U. S. NATIONAL REINING HORSE FUTURITY/DE NOMINATIONS Paid in full prior to June 1 1st payment due June 1 After June 1, add late fee 2nd payment due July 1 After Juny 1, add late fee	*\$745
NOMINATIONS Paid in full prior to June 1 1st payment due June 1 After June 1, add late fee 3rd Payment due August 1 After August 1, add late fee Nominations made after August 1 and on or before o Entries Late fee after close of SH Entries *One time processing fee U. S. NATIONAL REINING HORSE FUTURITY/DE NOMINATIONS Paid in full prior to June 1 1st payment due June 1 After June 1, add late fee 2nd payment due July 1 After July 1, add late fee 3rd payment due August 1	*\$745 *\$345 \$300 \$200 \$50 \$200 \$80 riginal close of US National *\$905 \$750 \$45 *\$45 *\$445 \$30 \$300 \$50 \$300
NOMINATIONS Paid in full prior to June 1 1st payment due June 1 After June 1, add late fee 3rd Payment due August 1 After August 1, add late fee Nominations made after August 1 and on or before o Entries Late fee after close of SH Entries *One time processing fee U. S. NATIONAL REINING HORSE FUTURITY/DE NOMINATIONS Paid in full prior to June 1 1st payment due June 1 After June 1, add late fee 2nd payment due July 1 After July 1, add late fee 3rd payment due August 1 After July 1, add late fee 3rd payment due August 1 After August 1, add late fee	*\$745
NOMINATIONS Paid in full prior to June 1 1st payment due June 1 After June 1, add late fee 3rd Payment due August 1 After August 1, add late fee Nominations made after August 1 and on or before o Entries Late fee after close of SH Entries *One time processing fee U. S. NATIONAL REINING HORSE FUTURITY/DE NOMINATIONS Paid in full prior to June 1 1st payment due June 1 After June 1, add late fee 2nd payment due July 1 After July 1, add late fee 3rd payment due August 1 After August 1, add late fee 3rd payment due August 1 After August 1, add late fee Nominations made after August 1 and on or before o	*\$745
NOMINATIONS Paid in full prior to June 1 1st payment due June 1 After June 1, add late fee 2nd Payment due August 1 After August 1, add late fee Nominations made after August 1 and on or before of Entries *One time processing fee U. S. NATIONAL REINING HORSE FUTURITY/DE NOMINATIONS Paid in full prior to June 1 1st payment due June 1 After June 1, add late fee 2nd payment due July 1 After June 1, add late fee 3rd payment due August 1 After July 1, add late fee 3rd payment due August 1 After August 1, add late fee Nominations made after August 1 and on or before of Entries.	*\$745
NOMINATIONS Paid in full prior to June 1 1st payment due June 1 After June 1, add late fee 2nd Payment due August 1 After August 1, add late fee Nominations made after August 1 and on or before o Entries Late fee after close of SH Entries *One time processing fee U. S. NATIONAL REINING HORSE FUTURITY/DE NOMINATIONS Paid in full prior to June 1 1st payment due July 1 After June 1, add late fee 2nd payment due July 1 After July 1, add late fee 2nd payment due August 1 After July 1, add late fee 3rd payment due August 1 After August 1, add late fee Nominations made after August 1 and on or before o Entries Late fee after close of SH Entries	*\$745
NOMINATIONS Paid in full prior to June 1 1st payment due June 1 After June 1, add late fee 2nd Payment due August 1 After June 1, add late fee 3rd Payment due August 1 After August 1, add late fee Nominations made after August 1 and on or before of Entries Late fee after close of SH Entries *One time processing fee U. S. NATIONAL REINING HORSE FUTURITY/DE NOMINATIONS Paid in full prior to June 1 1st payment due June 1 After June 1, add late fee 2nd payment due July 1 After July 1, add late fee 3rd payment due August 1 After August 1, add late fee Nominations made after August 1 and on or before of Entries Late fee after close of SH Entries *One time processing fee *One time processing fee	*\$745
NOMINATIONS Paid in full prior to June 1 1st payment due June 1 After June 1, add late fee 2nd Payment due August 1 After August 1, add late fee Nominations made after August 1 and on or before o Entries Late fee after close of SH Entries *One time processing fee U. S. NATIONAL REINING HORSE FUTURITY/DE NOMINATIONS Paid in full prior to June 1 1st payment due July 1 After June 1, add late fee 2nd payment due July 1 After July 1, add late fee 2nd payment due August 1 After July 1, add late fee 3rd payment due August 1 After August 1, add late fee Nominations made after August 1 and on or before o Entries Late fee after close of SH Entries	*\$745 *\$345 \$300 \$200 \$80 riginal close of US National *\$905 \$750 \$45 *\$445 \$300 \$300 \$300 \$50 \$300 \$80 riginal close of US National *\$445 \$345

REGISTRATION

All fees are to be paid in U.S. currency only. The postmark date will be used for dating purposes on all registration and transfer fees.

PUREBRED ARABIAN REGISTRATION*

For domestic and imported in-utero foals, the registration fee will be determined by the time elapsed between the date of birth and the postmark date when the application is mailed to the AHA Registry. For imported horses, the registration fee is determined by the time elapsed between the date of possession** and the postmark date when the application is mailed to the AHA Registry.

<u>mber</u>
\$150
\$165
\$240
\$400
<u>ember</u>
\$150
\$200
\$250
\$550
ember
\$300
\$550
\$1050

^{*}Applications received with a Transfer for Eligible but Unregistered Foal form must be accompanied by the registration fee and the \$15 transfer fee.

HALF-ARABIAN & ANGLO-ARABIAN REGISTRATION

Foals – Domestic*	Member	Non-Member
Date of birth to 6 months	\$50	\$100
6 months to 12 months	\$65	\$115
12 months to 24 months		
After 24 months (Non-refundable)	\$200	\$250
,		
<u>Imported</u>	Member	Non-Member
Date of possession** to 2 months (Non-refundable)	\$65	\$115
2 months to 6 months (Non-refundable)	\$90	\$140
After 6 months (Non-refundable)	\$165	\$215

^{*}Applications received with the transfer section completed must be accompanied by the registration fee and the \$15 transfer fee.

TRANSFER FOR PUREBRED ARABIANS, HALF-ARABIANS & ANGLO-ARABIANS

The transfer fee is determined by the time elapsed between the date of sale* and the postmark date when the Certificate of Registration is mailed to the AHA Registry. In the case of transfers completed through the Office of the Racing Secretary for horses competing in racing, the transfer fee is determined by the time elapsed between the date of sale and the postmark date when the Transfer for Racehorse form is mailed to the AHA Registry.

Transfer fee includes transferring ownership of the horse in all AHA Programs.

For the horses transferred at the non-member rate, a complimentary Adult membership will be given for one year from when the new transfer is processed.

	<u>Member</u>	Non-Member
Date of sale* to 2 months	\$15	\$65
Date of sale* 2 to 6 months	\$30	\$80
After 6 months	\$50	\$100

^{**}Date of possession is the date of release from quarantine. If the horse is not under quarantine, the date of possession is the date of importation.

^{**}Date of possession is the date of release from quarantine. If the horse is not under quarantine, the date of possession is the date of importation.

*If a contract sale is involved, contract sale dates must be indicated. The beginning date of the contract may be used as the recorded transfer (sale) date, but the ending date of the contract will be used to determine the applicable transfer fee.

CANADA TRANSFER - PUREBRED ARABIAN, HALF-ARABIAN, ANGLO-ARABIAN HORSES TRANSFERRED FROM CANADA

The Canada Transfer fee is determined by the time elapsed between the date of entry into the United States or Mexico and the postmark date when the Canadian Arabian Horse Registry or the Canadian Partbred Arabian Registry Certificate of Registration is mailed to the AHA office.

	Member	Non-Member
Date of entry to 2 months	\$25	\$75
2 months to 6 months		
After 6 months.	1	

OTHER FEES

OTHER PEES		
	<u>Member</u>	Non-Member
Assignment of Breeder Designation	\$15	\$15
Certificate of Registration for Racing	\$305	\$355
Secondary ID for Existing Racing Certificate		
DNA Typing		
Duplicate Certificate		
Exchange of Certificate	\$5	\$55
(standard for racing and vice versa)		
Exportation Endorsement (includes S/H)	\$215	\$270
Passport (without export endorsement)		
Name Change		
Pedigree		
Reimportation for Purebred Arabian Horses:		
With Exportation Endorsement (Certificate)	\$25	\$75
Without Exportation Endorsement (Certificate).		
Replacement Certificate		
Returned Check Fee	\$60	\$60
Semen Transportation:		
Permit Fee	\$350	\$400
Late Permit Fee (in addition to Permit Fee)	\$1,000	\$1,000
Transported-Stored Semen Service Certificate.		
Rush Fee		
Late Stallion Report Fee	\$50	\$50
Progeny Report		
Fax Fee First Page		
Fax Fee Each Additional Page		
Embryo/Oocyte Transfer for Purebred Arabian		
Permit fee		\$150
Late Permit Fee (in addition to Permit Fee)	\$250	\$250
Embryo/Oocyte Transfer Certificate		
•	•	*

TRANSPORTED-STORED SEMEN SERVICE CERTIFICATE AND EMBRYO/OOCYTE TRANSFER CERTIFICATE REDEMPTION FOR PUREBRED ARABIAN HORSES

Transported-Stored Semen Service Certificates or Embryo/Oocyte Transfer Certificates which are issued but will not be used to register a purebred foal conceived using stored or transported semen or Embryo/Oocyte transfer may be returned to the AHA Registry for redemption. Once returned to the AHA Registry for redemption, such Transported-Stored Semen Service Certificates or Emryo/Oocyte Transfer Certificates will be inactive and cannot be reissued or used to register a purebred foal conceived using stored or transported semen or Embryo/Oocyte transfer. The redemption will be in the amount of \$15 and will be made to the party who returns the properly signed Transported-Stored Semen Service Certificate or Embryo/Oocyte Transfer Certificate to the AHA Registry.

ARABIAN HORSE DATASOURCE

The Arabian DataSource online contains the pedigree and progeny records of over 691,000 purebred Arabian horses registered with the AHA Registry. In addition, there are over 377,700 Half-Arabian and Anglo-Arabians listed. You may also

search 415,800 from foreign registries. Information is updated weekly. DataSource online is available on the Internet at www.ArabDataSource.com as a daily, monthly or annual subscription. Please visit the website for current pricing.

PROCESSING FEE - DISCONTINUED WORK

When a registration related transaction is discontinued within 6 months of receipt, a portion of the fee will be retained by the AHA Registry to cover the cost of processing the transaction. If the transaction is pending for 6 months or longer, the fee is non-refundable. The processing fees to be retained are as follows:

Registration:
When samples have been submitted for testing\$65
When samples have not been submitted for testing\$20
·
DNA Typing:
When samples have been submitted for testing\$65
When samples have not been submitted for testing\$20
7
Certificate for Registration for Racing\$25
Export Endorsement\$25
Export Endologinoritimismus que
Reimportation:
Reimported horse with export endorsement\$15
Reimported horse without export endorsement:
When samples have been submitted for testing\$65
When samples have not been submitted for testing
Other Service Requests\$10
DEILIOTATEMENT FEE
REINSTATEMENT FEE
When the AHA Registry receives a request to reinstate work that was previously
requested but was discontinued and deleted, a reinstatement fee must be paid
before the work is reinstated.
Registration\$50
Other Service Requests\$10
SHOW / RIDE RECOGNITION FEES
01 D " (1055/50)
Show Recognition (USEE/EC) \$125
Show Recognition (USEF/EC) \$125 Offsite Regional Recognition \$50
Offsite Regional Recognition\$50
Offsite Regional Recognition

Show Results (Horse info. only)\$75

Show Results (Horse info. with Sire and Dam)\$75
National Championship Results Show Results (Horse, Exhibitor, Owner, City, State)
SCORING FEE (RES. 45-00) National\$10
EDUCATION FEE (RES. 9-90)AHA Recognized Shows/per horse.\$5AHA Recognized Concurrent Show/per horse.\$10Value Shows/per horse.\$5Regional Shows/per horse.\$20National Shows/per horse.\$25
TROPHIES/PLAQUES/RIBBONS
TROPHIES (POSTAGE FEES INCLUDED) U.S./Youth/Sport Horse National Champ/Res Champ Trophy (Duplicates)\$450 Mid-Summer/Canadian National Champion Trophy (Duplicates)\$650 Mid-Summer/Canadian National Res Champion Trophy (Duplicates)\$600 All National Championship Top Ten plaques (Duplicates)\$100 All National Championship Garlands
MEDALS Equitation Medal
YOUTH ACTIVITIES
YOUTH CONTEST ENTRY FEES Arabian Horse Judging Contest Team Entry Fee (postmarked by 9/22)\$150 Arabian Horse Judging Contest Team Post-entry Fee (after 9/22)\$175 Arabian Horse Judging Contest Individual Entry Fee (postmarked by 9/22)\$50 Arabian Horse Judging Contest Individual Post-entry Fee (after 9/22)\$75 Youth Team Tournament/per team (postmarked by 5/1)\$20